L11000036318

(Req	uestor's Name)	
hhĀì	ress)	
(7.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
bbA)	ress)	
.•		
(City)	State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
(Busi	ness Entity Nan	ne)
(5000		
(DOC)	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to Fi	ling Officer:	

Office Use Only



100198727291

03/24/11--01041--012 **160.00

11 MAR 24 PH 2: 34
SECRET STATE

B. BOSTICK
MAR 2 5 2011
EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

	ion Section of Corporations						
SUBJECT: JB BUSINESS VENTURES LLC Name of Limited Liability Company							
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.							
Please return all con	rrespondence concerning this man	tter to the follow	ving:				
Joshua	a Evans						
0001100	2 2 7 3 1 1 2	Name of Person)		· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
·		Firm/Company				*********	
907 DI	ahayan Dr				-		
007 BI	ehaven Dr	Address			<u>A</u> S	<u> </u>	
		Address			2	五名	1
Orlando	, FL 32828				S	2կ	103
IDDITION		ty/State and Zip C	lode		in C	P	1
JBBUSII	NESSVENTURES@gm E-mail address: (to be used		report notification	n)	T _C		
For further informate	tion concerning this matter, pleas		•	•	ORIDA	3	
Joshua Evans	6	at (407	, 808-980)3			
N	ame of Person	Area C	ode & Daytime 7	Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a chec	ck for the following amount:						
125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified	iling Fee & Copy copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Fi Certificate Certified C (additional c	of Statu Copy	s &	
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Regist Divisi Clifto 2661	t/Courier Address tration Section ion of Corporati n Building Executive Center tassee, FL 3230	ons er Circle			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: <u>JB BUSINESS VENTURES LLC</u>. (hereinafter referred to as the "Company")

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPLE PLACE OF BUSINESS

The address of the Company's principal place of business in this state is: 807 Belhaven Dr Orlando, FL 32828

ARTICLE III - NAME AND ADDRESS OF REGISTERED AGENT

The Name of the Company's initial Registered Agent is: InCorp Services, Inc.

The Address of the Company's initial registered agent is: 17888 67th Court North Loxahatchee, FL 33470

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Diane Kalinowski

On Behalf of Incorp services, Inc.

ARTICLE IV - PURPOSE AND POWERS

The purpose for which this Company is organized is to transact any or all lawful Business for which Limited Liability Companies may be organized for, including, But not limited to:

- a. Carrying on any business or any other legal or lawful activity allowed by law.
- b. Acquiring, owning, using, conveying, and otherwise disposing of any interest of real and/or personal property.
- c. Manufacturing, buying, selling, and distributing goods, wares, and merchandise of every class and description, both real and personal and tangible.

- d. Engaging in any services-with the exception of services deemed "professional" by the laws of the state-which include but are not limited to: consulting, brokering, and dealing.
- e. To have and exercise all rights and powers that are legally available to a Limited Liability Company, now and in the future.

The forgoing purpose and powers thereof shall not be held to limit or restrict in any manner.

The Company may, in its Operating Agreement and amendments thereof, confer additional powers upon its managers and members, so long as they are not in conflict with the law.

ARTICLE V - DURATION

In accordance with all state statutes, the duration of the company shall be thirty (30) years. However, the Company may still have the option of dissolving during this term.

ARTICLE VI - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by separate managers. The Company shall be considered "manager-managed".

ARTICLE VII – INDEMNIFICATION OF MANAGERS AND MEMBERS

SECTION A

Under the current law, including any amendments hereafter, each manager shall be entitled to the fullest indemnification available to them.

SECTION B

Each manager shall be liable to the company for the following actions:

- 1. The breach of the manager's or member's loyalty to the company, or its members.
- 2. To be liable hereunder, the manager in question must have acted in a malicious or grossly negligent manner, as defined by law.
- 3. A transaction in which the manager benefits to the detriment of the company or its members.
- 4. An action for which there is no indemnification provided by law.

SECTION C

This indemnification shall not deter or cancel out other rights to which the manager or member is entitled.

ARTICLE VIII- MANAGERS

The names and addresses of the persons who will be serving as managers: (Recognize that this list may be tailored during the Company's first and subsequent annual meetings if new members are voted upon by managing partners.)

TITLE:

NAME AND ADDRESS:

MANAGER-

Joshua Evans 807 Belhaven Dr Orlando, FL 32828

1 MAR 24 PH 2: 34

ARTICLE IX – VOTING RIGHTS

In regards to voting rights, each member shall be entitled a single vote for each percentage of membership the member has in the company.

Signature of member

Signature of membe

Joshua D Evans

Joel R Reid

Printed name of member

Printed name of member

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)